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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-12337
Institute Name: BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN
Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 240 240 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 18 18 --- --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially

programs = Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

UG 0 1115 1115 995 120 0 186 487

PG 0 34 34 33 1 0 0 14

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 110
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first
year students
admitted in
the year

235

242

199

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of
students
admitted
(Lateral
Entry)

49

106

79

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of
students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated
time

169

217

207

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year

Academic

students admitted  Year

in the year

18

17

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

graduating in

minimum

stipulated time

0

12

14

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through
campus

placement

0

No. of
students
placed
through
campus

placement

27

58

71

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

Median
salary of
placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

315000
(Three
Lakh
Fifteen
Thousand)

315000
(Three
Lakh
Fifteen
Thousand)

315000
(Three
Lakh
Fifteen
Thousand)

No. of
students
selected
for
Higher
Studies

13

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies
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Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16: E]

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In Months)
1 Amol Pandurang Yadav 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 86

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 310
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Anjali Prakash Kadam
Ashwini D Khairkar
Ashwini V Kanade

AVINASH MANOHAR
PAWAR

Bhilegaonkar Sanjay
Mukundrao

Bilgi Dayanand Shrinivas

Chaudhari Kalyani
Ramesh

Dalvi Nilam Ishwar
Deshmukh Archana Arvind
Dhole Sampada Abhijit
Dhumal Yadhomati R

DIKSHA PARAG
CHOPADE

DR BHAGYASHREE
PANTGADGIL

Dr Chorage Suvarna
Sandip

Dr Deepali A Godse
Dr Patil Sandip Raosaheb
Dr Pawar Vijaya Rahul

Dr Rajbhoj Sushilkumar
Mahadeo

Dr Sonali P Kadam

Gaikwad Varsha Vijay
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32

30

30

37

34

60

34

29

39

31

34

51

41

45

50

42

48

33

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

114

98

98

192

120

431

124

72

168

159

108

118

180

240

277

322

252

305

133

88
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Itkarkar Savita Atul
Jadhav Shital Balasaheb
Jagdale Sumati Manoj
Jain Roma R

Jayashree Dhananjay
Jadhav

KALE PRANOTI
DHAIRYASHIL

Kanchan Shashikant
Warke

Karambelkar Varsha
Shashikant

Kasar Mahavir Shantinath
Kavita Shantanu sawant
Ketaki Naik

Khot Sucheta Tirthraj
Kiran Dinkar Yesugade
Kore Sharada Laxman
Kulkarni Vinaya Deepak
Mahajan Kanchan Deepak
Milind Anand Patwardhan
Mugdha A Rane

Nayana Ninad Chavan
Nilofar Altafhusen Mulla
Patil sonal mohanrao

Pukale Dhondiram Dadaso
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47

35

40

33

30

45

34

36

33

34

38

52

35

40

34

30

34

31

36

30

23

45

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.E.
M.Tech
M.E.
M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.
M.Tech
M.E.
M.E.
M.E.
M.E.
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.Sc(Phy)
M.Tech
M.Tech
M.E.
B.E

M.E.

290

136

156

98

90

230

108

98

120

91

180

326

154

194

117

85

128

121

106

110

14

250

5110
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44  Rohini Bajirao Jadhav 25 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 37
45 Salunkhe Shweta 35  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 123
Sadanand
46 Sandip Shripati Thite 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 95
47 Santosh R Mitkari 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 180
48 Sapkal Roshnadevi Jaising 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97
49 Sayalee Atul Deshmukh 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 41
50 Seema Arun Hadke 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 133
51 Shamalik Rameez Muneer 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 102
52 Shelke Sheetal Venkatrao 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 90
53 Shital Ashok Pawar 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 47
54 Sonali Basavraj Dhuttargi 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 158
55 Swati Ashok Sagar 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119
56 URMILA SANJAY ZOPE 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 106
57 vinod prakash mulik 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113
58 Vitekar Atul Bapuso 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 104
59 Yawle Pranali Rajesh 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 87
60 YOGESH DAMODAR 37 Assistant Professor Male B.E 139
KUTE

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for
previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 6/10
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Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

3019302 (Thirty lakh
nineteen thousand
three hundred two )

4126730 (Forty One
Lakh Twenty Six
Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty )

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

29668150 (Two
Crore Ninety Six
Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousand One
Hundred Fifty)

56200426 (five crore
sixty two lakh four
hundred twenty six)

4106694 (Forty One
Lakh Six Thousand

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/WorkshopsSix Hundred Ninety

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

Four)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2021918 (Twenty
Lakh Twenty one
thousand Nine
Hundred Eighteen)

4516007 (Forty Five
Lakh Sixteen
Thousand seven)

191758 (One Lakh
Ninety One
Thousand seven
Hundred Fifty Eight)

0 (Zero)

31712364 (Three
Crore Seventeen
Lakh Twelve
Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Four)

55903292 (Five
crore fifty nine lakh
three thousand two
hundred ninety two)

5334920 (Fifty
Three Lakh Thirty
Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty)

1453296 (Fourteen
Lakh Fifty Three
Thousand Two
Hundred Ninety Six)

3428950 (Thirty
Four Lakh Twenty
Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty )

71359 (Seventy One
Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Nine)

0 (Zero)

36381540 (Three
Crore Sixty Three
Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Five
Hundred Fourty)

48882860 (four
crore eighty eight
lakh eighty two
thousand eight
hundred sixty )

4937593 (Forty Nine
Lakh Thirty Seven
Five Hundred Ninety
Three)

7110
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No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014 2013
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

25000

Twenty Five
Thousand

2015-16

Zero

2014-15

58488

Fifty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred eighty Eight

2014-15 2013-14
0 0
Zero Zero
2013-14
2
1
57500

Fifty Seven Thousand
Five Hundred
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from = Yes, in all the

one building to another for handicapped students? buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the
buildings

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 910
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Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded
format
8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded
format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://coewpune.bharatividyapeeth.edu/default.aspx
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