

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-12337

Institute Name: BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	240	240	240	240	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18	18			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	0	1115	1115	995	120	0	186	487
PG	0	34	34	33	1	0	0	14

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	235	(2011- 12)	49	(2013- 14)	169	27	315000 (Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand)	8
(2011- 12)	242	(2012- 13)	106	(2014- 15)	217	58	315000 (Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand)	13
(2012- 13)	199	(2013- 14)	79	(2015- 16)	207	71	315000 (Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand)	8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	18	(2014- 15)	12	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	17	(2015- 16)	14	0	0(Zero)	0

	_	+ ~	_	_	~	•	•		rs	_	
_	rı		_	rì		21	14			rı	111
_		LI	•	u	ıv	<i>-</i> I	ı	u	ıo		ıv
_			_	_			_	•			- -

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 3

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from	<u>m y</u> ou	r institution v	who were	admitted into	Top U	Iniversity/Institution	to pursue h	nigher
studies in the year 2015-16:	6							

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 4

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 4

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14					
0	0	0					

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Amol Pandurang Yadav	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	86

				1		
2	Anjali Prakash Kadam	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	114
3	Ashwini D Khairkar	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	98
4	Ashwini V Kanade	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	98
5	AVINASH MANOHAR PAWAR	37	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	192
6	Bhilegaonkar Sanjay Mukundrao	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	120
7	Bilgi Dayanand Shrinivas	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	431
8	Chaudhari Kalyani Ramesh	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	124
9	Dalvi Nilam Ishwar	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	72
10	Deshmukh Archana Arvind	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	168
11	Dhole Sampada Abhijit	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	159
12	Dhumal Yadhomati R	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	108
13	DIKSHA PARAG CHOPADE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	118
14	DR BHAGYASHREE PANTGADGIL	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180
15	Dr Chorage Suvarna Sandip	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	240
16	Dr Deepali A Godse	45	Professor	Female	Ph.D	277
17	Dr Patil Sandip Raosaheb	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	322
18	Dr Pawar Vijaya Rahul	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	252
19	Dr Rajbhoj Sushilkumar Mahadeo	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	305
20	Dr Sonali P Kadam	33	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	133
21	Gaikwad Varsha Vijay	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	88

22	Itkarkar Savita Atul	47	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	290
23	Jadhav Shital Balasaheb	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	136
24	Jagdale Sumati Manoj	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	156
25	Jain Roma R	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	98
26	Jayashree Dhananjay Jadhav	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	90
27	KALE PRANOTI DHAIRYASHIL	45	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	230
28	Kanchan Shashikant Warke	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	108
29	Karambelkar Varsha Shashikant	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	98
30	Kasar Mahavir Shantinath	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	120
31	Kavita Shantanu sawant	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	91
32	Ketaki Naik	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	180
33	Khot Sucheta Tirthraj	52	Professor	Female	M.E.	326
34	Kiran Dinkar Yesugade	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	154
35	Kore Sharada Laxman	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	194
36	Kulkarni Vinaya Deepak	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	117
37	Mahajan Kanchan Deepak	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	85
38	Milind Anand Patwardhan	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	128
39	Mugdha A Rane	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	121
40	Nayana Ninad Chavan	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	106
41	Nilofar Altafhusen Mulla	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	110
42	Patil sonal mohanrao	23	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	14
43	Pukale Dhondiram Dadaso	45	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	250

44	Rohini Bajirao Jadhav	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	37
45	Salunkhe Shweta Sadanand	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	123
46	Sandip Shripati Thite	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	95
47	Santosh R Mitkari	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	180
48	Sapkal Roshnadevi Jaising	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	97
49	Sayalee Atul Deshmukh	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	41
50	Seema Arun Hadke	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	133
51	Shamalik Rameez Muneer	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	102
52	Shelke Sheetal Venkatrao	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	90
53	Shital Ashok Pawar	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	47
54	Sonali Basavraj Dhuttargi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	158
55	Swati Ashok Sagar	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	119
56	URMILA SANJAY ZOPE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	106
57	vinod prakash mulik	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	113
58	Vitekar Atul Bapuso	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	104
59	Yawle Pranali Rajesh	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	87
60	YOGESH DAMODAR KUTE	37	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	139

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	3019302 (Thirty lakh nineteen thousand three hundred two)	2021918 (Twenty Lakh Twenty one thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen)	1453296 (Fourteen Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six			
New Equipment for Laboratories	4126730 (Forty One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty)	4516007 (Forty Five Lakh Sixteen Thousand seven)	3428950 (Thirty Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty			
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	191758 (One Lakh Ninety One Thousand seven Hundred Fifty Eight)	71359 (Seventy On Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine)			
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)			
Other suitably identified academic activities	29668150 (Two Crore Ninety Six Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty)	31712364 (Three Crore Seventeen Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four)	36381540 (Three Crore Sixty Three Lakh Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Fourty)			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	56200426 (five crore sixty two lakh four hundred twenty six)	55903292 (Five crore fifty nine lakh three thousand two hundred ninety two)	48882860 (four crore eighty eight lakh eighty two thousand eight hundred sixty)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Worksho etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4106694 (Forty One Lakh Six Thousand pSix Hundred Ninety Four)	5334920 (Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty)	4937593 (Forty Nin Lakh Thirty Seven Five Hundred Ninet Three)			

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): $\boxed{2}$

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	1
No. of Patents Published	1	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0	
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero	

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	3	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	25000	58488	57500
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Five Thousand	Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred eighty Eight	Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://coewpune.bharatividyapeeth.edu/default.aspx